

S. No. 13
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 521/2023 in[WP(C) 74/2022]

RITA RAINA AND ORS.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Sajad Wani, Adv.

Vs.

ABHIJEET BHANAWAT AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI for R-1 &2.
Mr. Zahid Noor, GA vice
Mr. Alla ud Din Ganie, AAG for R-3.

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

26.02.2024

Mr. T. M. Shamsi, learned DSGI, appearing for respondents no. 1 & 2, submits that the statement of facts is ready and seeks weeks time to file the same. Time granted. Copy of the same shall be furnished to learned counsel opposite.

Mr. Zahid Noor, learned GA seeks and is granted two weeks time to file statement of facts on behalf of respondent no. 3.

List on 22.03.2024.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
26.02.2024
Hilal Ahmad