

Serial No. 52
Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CCP(S) No. 521/2023 in
WP(C) No. 74/2022

Rita Raina and Ors.

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr. Z. A. Wani, Advocate
V/s

Abhijeet Bhanawat and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI for R1-2
Mr. Furqan Yaqoob, GA for R3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

17.03.2025

Statement of facts stands filed by respondents 1 and 2.

Mr. Furqan Yaqoob, learned GA appearing for respondent No. 3, seeks and is granted last and final opportunity to file statement of facts/compliance report, failing which respondent No. 3, shall appear in person or through virtual mode on the next date of hearing. In the event, the said respondent chooses to appear virtually, requisite Internet link shall be provided to him by the Registry.

List on 04.04.2025.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
17.03.2025
"Mohammad Yasin Dar"