

Serial No. 06
Regular cause list

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT SRINAGAR

...
CCP(S) No. 521/2023 in
WP(C) No. 74/2022

Rita Raina and Others.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:
Mr. Z.A. Wani, Advocate

Versus

Abhijeet Bhanawat and Others.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:
Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI with Bisma Ali, Advocate.
Mr. Furqan Sofi, GA
Mr. Aman, Dy.AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
04.04.2025

1. By this petition, petitioner herein has alleged non-compliance of the judgment passed by the Division Bench of this Court dated 21.03.2022 in WP(C) No. 24/2022.
2. Statement of facts stands filed by respondent No. 1 and 2.
3. Mr. Aman, Dy.AG, submits that the statement of facts is ready but it could not be filed before the Registry, however he has produced the same before this Court wherein it is stated that in compliance to the directions supra passed by this Court, a Committee of the officials was constituted headed by Assistant Commissioner Revenue for demarcation of the land under Survey No. 3167, 3178 and 3137 situated at Village Pushkara Baramulla. The Tehsildar Baramulla vide letter dated 06.05.2023 has submitted a report which reveals that the demarcation of land measuring 12 Kanals and 19 Marlas under survey No. 3137, 3167 and 3178 was conducted and the said land has been found under the occupation of Army.

4. Statement of facts is taken on record, copy whereof has already been furnished to the learned counsel for the petitioner.
5. Mr. T.M. Shamsi, learned DSGI, who is representing respondent No. 1 and 2 is directed to seek instructions or to file compliance report taking into account the stand taken by respondent No. 3 in the statement of facts filed on his behalf.

List on 07.05.2025.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

Srinagar
04.04.2025
SABREENA