

IN HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) No. 521/2023

Rita Raina and Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr Sajad Sarwar Wani, Adv.

Vs.

Abhijeet Bhanawat and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T.M.Shamsi, DSGI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER
07.05.2025

1. Order passed by this Court on 4th April, 2025 has not been complied with. However, time is extended by further three weeks to file the compliance report, which, however, shall be last and final opportunity.
2. List on 31st May, 2025.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
07.05.2025
"Shamim Dar"