

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Th. Virtual Mode)**

**CCP(S) No. 521/2023
In WP(C) No. 74/2022
CM No. 2415/2024**

Rita Raina and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sajad Ahmad, Advocate
vs

Abhijeet Bhanawat and ors.
(Revenue/Defence Estates)

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate vice
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
31.05.2025

1. Despite last and final opportunity, compliance report has not been filed. In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to the respondents to file compliance report, failing which, appropriate orders shall follow.
2. List on 30.07.2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
31.05.2025
Neha-II