

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CCP(S) 521/2023 in[WP(C) 74/2022] CM(2415/2024)

RITA RAINA AND ORS.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. SajadSarwar, Advocate

Vs.

ABHIJEET BHANAWAT AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI with
Mr. Faizaan Ahmad, CGC for R-1&2
Mr. WaseemGul, GAvic
Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy.AG for R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE.

ORDER

24.11.2025.

Mr. T.M. Shamsi, learned DSGI for respondentsNo. 1 and 2, has informed this Court that the present Deputy Commissioner,Baramulla, is Mr. Minga Sherpa, as such, he is required to be substituted as respondent No. 3, in place of Dr. Syed SehrishAsgar. Ordered accordingly.

Learned counsel for respondent No. 3 seeks and is granted weeks' time to file compliance.

List on 15.12.2025.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE**

Srinagar:
24.11.2025.
Misba