

Serial No. 28
Reg. List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT
SRINAGAR**

CCP(S) 521/2023 in[WP(C) 74/2022

RITA RAINA AND ORS

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr. Sajad Sarwar, Advocate.

V/s

ABHIJEET BHANAWAT AND ORS.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:-
Ms. Bisma Ali, Advocate vice
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI
Mr. Waseem Gul, GA vice
Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG.

CORAM:
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

(ORDER)
15.12.2025.

Mr. Waseem Gul, learned, GA, appearing vice Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG, seeks and is granted last and final opportunity of three weeks to come up with compliance, failing which respondent No. 3 shall remain present in the Court on next date.
List on 2nd February, 2026.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

SRINAGAR
15.12.2025.
“Abdul Rashid”