

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
CCP(S) 521/2023**

RITA RAINA AND ORS.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sajad Sarwar Wani, Advocate

Vs.

**ABHIJEET BHANAWAT AND ORS.
(REVENUE / DEFENCE ESTATES)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy.AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

**ORDER
08.05.2026**

On mention, this matter is taken up out of turn.

Fresh statement of facts/ compliance report has not been filed. Same be filed before the next date of hearing, failing which respondent No. 3 shall remain in present in person.

List on **3rd of July, 2026.**

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:
08.05.2026**

"Misba"